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Attenzione - Vorsicht - Aviso - _jaad

autorizado en la C
Europea - Authorized Representative in the
European Community - Représentant auto-
risé dans I'Union européenne - Rappresen-
tante autorizzato nella Comunita Europea
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Pieza aplicada tipo BF - Type BF applied
part - Partie appliquée de type BF - Parte
applicata di tipo BF - Anwendungsteil vom
Typ BF - Tipo de pega aplicada BF -
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Cédigo del lote - Batch code - Code du lot
- Codice lotto - Chargennummer - Codigo
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Numero de modelo - Model number -
Numéro de modeéle - Numero del modello -
Model Inummer - Nimero do modelo -
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Identificador de dispositivo tnico - Unique Device

Identifier -dentifiant unique des dispositifs-
Identificativo univoco del dispositivo - Unique
Device Identifier - [dentificagao Unica do
Dispositivo - s &l gzl 3 jna

Producto sanitario/Dispositivo médico -
Medical device -Dispositif médical -
Dispositivo medico-Medizinprodukt-
Dispositivo médico - (b gike

Importador - Importer - Importateur -
Importatore - Importeu - Importador
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Fabricante - Manufacturer - Fabricant -
Produttore - Hersteller - Fabricante -
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Marca comercial del producto - Product
trade marking - Marquage de produit
commercial - Marchio commerciale per

il prodotto - Handelsmarke - Marcagio
comercial do produto + clatial) § jias aus

No reutilizar - Do not reuse - Ne pas
réutiliser - Non riutilizzare - Nicht wieder-
verwenden - N3o reutilizar -
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Limite inferior de temperatura - Lower limit
of Temperature - Limite inférieure de tem-
pérature - Limite inferiore di temperatura -
Untere Temperaturgrenze - Limite inferior
da temperatura - 5 ) jall 4a b 5aY) asll

Marcado CE g,“g;_’,ﬁ';fmg:;;‘:ﬁg‘? Fecha de caducidad - Use by - Utiliser
Nortaso avant - Data di scadenza - Verwendbar bis
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No utilizar si el envase esté dafiado - Do Consultar el manual/folleto de instruccio-
Not Use If Package Is Damaged - Ne pas uti- nes - Refer to Instruction Manual/Booklet
liser si Femballage est endommagé - Non e référer au manuel d'instruction/mode
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Esterilizado con xido de etileno - Sterilized Mantener el producto seco - Keep Dry

using Ethylene Oxide - Stérilisé avec de % - Garder au sec - Mantenere asciutto -

I'oxyde d’éthyléne - Sterilizzato con ossido Trocken aufbewahren - Manter seco -
di etilene - Mit Ethylenoxid sterilisiert i
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Herstellungsdatum - Data de fabrico - resterilisieren - Nao reesterilizar -

Fecha de fabricacién - Manufacturing date No reesterilizar - Do not Re-sterilize - Ne
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Mantener a resguardo de la luz solar - No contiene caucho de litex natural -
Keep Away From Sunlight - Tenir a I'abri du Do not contains or presence of natural
\\| soleil - Non esporre alla luce solare - Vor rubber latex - Ne contient ni éléments ni
Sonnenlicht schiitzen - Manter afastado traces de latex de caoutchouc naturel -
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NGmero de catalogo - Catalogue Number -

Référence catalogue - Numero di catalogo -
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Informacién sobre los RAEE para la eliminacién o el reciclaje de residuos en el EEE. Consulte con las autori-
dades locales o el minorista para obtener asesoramiento sobre reciclaje. - WEEE information for the disposal
or recycling of waste EEE. Check with your local Authority or retailer for recycling advice. - Réglementation
WEEE pour I'élimination ou le recyclage des déchets d’EEE. Vérifier auprés des autorités locales ou de votre

revendeur pour obtenir des conseils sur le recyclage. - Le informazioni RAEE per lo smaltimento o il riciclo
E dei rifiuti RAEE. Contattare 'autorita locale o il rivenditore per i consigli sul riciclo - WEEE-Informationen

fiir die Entsorgung oder das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeriten. Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer
ortlichen Behorde oder Ihrem Handler. Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer ortlichen Behérde oder Ihrem Handler.
- Informagdes sobre os REEE para a eliminagéo ou reciclagem de residuos do EEE. Consulte as autoridades
locais ou o seu para sobre reci
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blayco

ES. ELECTRODO DESECHABLE ESTERIL,
DE TUNGSTENO

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE
Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de utilizar el
producto.

DESCRIPCION DEL PRODUCTO

El producto consiste en un electrodo activo que se conecta a la
punta del bisturi eléctrico. Estan disponibles varias referencias,
con diferentes longitudes, formas de la punta y revestimientos.
Los accesorios electroquirdrgicos BLAYCO son plenamente
compatibles con todos los modelos de bisturis eléctricos BLAYCO.

El voltaje maximo aplicable para este producto es de 2.9kVpp.

PRECAUCIONES

- Lea atentamente las instrucciones de uso del bisturi
eléctrico antes de utilizarlo.

- No lo utilice si el producto esta deteriorado o el envase
estd abierto. Examine la punta del electrodo para
detectar posibles defectos antes de usarlo.

- Consulte la fecha de caducidad antes de utilizar el producto.

- Cada vez que cambie el electrodo, compruebe que su
longitud, conexidn y anclaje sean correctos.

- El ensamblaje o la sustitucion de la punta activa debe
realizarse siempre con el bisturi eléctrico desconectado
de la unidad electroquirdrgica.

- Este producto estd destinado a utilizarse con un Unico
paciente. No estd disefiado para su desinfeccion y
posterior reutilizacion, lo que puede provocar fallos de
funcionamiento y/o conllevar riesgo de contaminacion.
No lo vuelva a esterilizar.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Losaccesorios electroquirdrgicos BLAYCO estan disefiados
para su uso con los bisturis eléctricos BLAYCO. Antes de
utilizar la unidad electroquirdrgica y los accesorios, lea
atentamente las instrucciones de uso del fabricante.

2. Inspeccione visualmente el envase para detectar posibles
defectos antes de abrirlo. Sustituya el producto si el envase
o la punta del electrodo presentan signos de deterioro.

3. Consulte la fecha de fabricacién y la fecha de caducidad
impresas en el envase. Si el producto esta caducado,
sustittyalo por otro que no lo esté.

4. Abra el envase empleando una técnica aséptica.

5. Utilice el bisturi eléctrico de acuerdo con las instrucciones
correspondientes y los protocolos médicos habituales.

CONDICIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO

Temperatura requerida en el almacén: De —20 2C a 60 °C /

-4°F a 1209F

Humedad requerida en el almacén: 10-90% (HR)

Presion atmosférica requerida en el almacén: 500-1060 hPa

VIDA UTIL
Los accesorios electroquirdrgicos BLAYCO tienen una vida util
garantizada de 3 afios.

EN. DISPOSABLE STERILE TUNGSTEN ELECTRODE

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Please carefully read these instructions before use.

DEVICE DESCRIPTION

The product consists on the active electrode to be connected
into the tip of the electrosurgical pencil. Different references
are available, with different lengths, tip shapes and coatings.
BLAYCO Electrosurgical Accessories can be guaranteed as
compatible with all models of BLAYCO Electrosurgical pencils.
The maximum applicable voltage of this product is 2.9kVpp.
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PRECAUTIONS
Before use, carefully read the instructions for use of the
electrosurgical pencil.

- Do not use if the product is damaged or the package is
open. Examine electrode tip for defects prior to use.

- Check the expiry date before use.

- Check that electrode length, connection and anchorage
are correct after each electrode change.

- Active tip assembly or substitution must be always
performed with the electrosurgical pencil disconnected
from the electrosurgical unit.

- This device is for single patient use only. It is not intended
for disinfection and subsequent reuse, which may result
in device failure and/or create the risk of contamination.
Do not re-sterilize.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. BLAYCO Electrosurgical Accessories are designed for
use with BLAYCO Electrosurgical Pencils. Prior to use,
carefully read the manufacturer instructions on how to
operate the electrosurgical unit and accessories.

2. Visually examine the package for damages before
opening. Replace the product in case that the package or
the electrode tip itself shows signs of damage.

3. Check the production and expiry date printed on the
package. In case that the product is expired, replace by a
backup device within expire date.

. Open the package using aseptic technique.

. Operate according to electrosurgical pencil instructions
and usual medical protocols.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Temperature requirement in warehouse: -202C to 602C / -49F
to 120°F

Humidity requirement in warehouse: 10 - 90 % RH.
Atmospheric pressure requirement in warehouse: 500 - 1060 hPa

SHELF LIFE
The shelf-life of BLAYCO Electrosurgical Accessories can be
guaranteed as 3 years.

FR. ELECTRODE STERILE JETABLE, EN TUNGSTENE

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
Lire attentivement ces instructions avant utilisation.

DESCRIPTION DU DISPOSITIF

Le produit se compose de I'électrode active a connecter a
la pointe du stylo électrochirurgical. Différentes références
sont disponibles, avec différentes longueurs, différentes
formes de pointes et différents revétements.

Les accessoires électrochirurgicaux de BLAYCO peuvent
étre garantis comme étant compatibles avec les stylos
électrochirurgicaux de BLAYCO.

La tension maximale applicable a ce produit est 2.9kVpp.

PRECAUTIONS

- Avant utilisation, lire attentivement le mode d'emploi
relatif au stylo électrochirurgical.

- Ne pas utiliser si le produit est endommagé ou si
I'emballage est ouvert. Examiner la pointe de I'électrode
pour détecter un quelconque défaut avant utilisation.

- Vérifier la date de péremption avant utilisation.

- Vérifier que la longueur, le raccordement et I'ancrage
de I'électrode sont corrects aprés chaque changement
d'électrode.

- L'assemblage ou la substitution de la pointe active doit
toujours étre effectué(e) lorsque le stylo électrochirurgical
est débranché de I'unité électrochirurgicale.

- Ce dispositif est destiné a un usage unique pour un seul
patient. Il n'est pas destiné a étre désinfecté et réutilisé
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ESPECIFICACIONES DE LOS MODELOS
Este producto sanitario comprende varios modelos, tal como se
indica en la tabla siguiente:
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MODELS SPECIFICATION
This medical devices comprises several models according to
the table below:
SPECIFICATION DES MODELES

Ces dispositifs médicaux comprennent plusieurs modéles
conformément au tableau ci-dessous :

45mm
55mm
55mm / 30°
55mm / 45°
65mm

Electrodo aguja / Needle electrode / Electrode daiguille / Eletrodo ad ago / Eletrodo agulha / Elektrode Nadel / #:) JS& e 255
Electrodo aguja / Needle electrode / Electrode d'aiguille / Eletrodo ad ago / Eletrodo agulha / Elektrode Nadel / 32 JS5 e 25 <))

ABC-55/A30 HT | Electrodo aguja / Needle electrode / Electrode d'aiguille / Eletrodo ad ago / Eletrodo agulha / Elektrode Nadel / 32! J8E e 0 S)
Electrodo aguja / Needle electrode / Electrode d'aiguille / Eletrodo ad ago / Eletrodo agulha / Elektrode Nadel / 32! J84 e oy gl

ABC-45 HT
ABC-55 HT

ABC-55/A45 HT | Electrodo aguja / Needle electrode / Electrode d'aiguille / Eletrodo ad ago / Eletrodo agulha / Elektrode Nadel / 3 JS& (e a5 )
ABC-65 HT
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SPECIFICA DEI MODELLI
Il presente dispositivo medico comprende diversi modelli in base
alla tabella in basso:

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN
Dieses dukt umfasst ver:
untenstehenden Tabelle aufgefihrt sind:

Modelle, die in der

ESPECIFICAGAO DOS MODELOS
Estes dispositivos médicos incluem vérios modelos de acordo
com a tabela abaixo:
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